PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASAR GROUP, INC.	03/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABEO, LLC
Street Address:	11717 BURT STREET, SUITE 208
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5762456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P07985US03 - A091-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Harty

Total Attachments: 7

source=AASGAARD_to_ABEO_5-7-07_Assign_app_5-7-07#page1.tif source=AASGAARD_to_ABEO_5-7-07_Assign_app_5-7-07#page2.tif source=AASGAARD_to_ABEO_5-7-07_Assign_app_5-7-07#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0310

500271809

CH \$40,00

source=AASGAARD_to_ABEO_5-7-07_Assign_app_5-7-07#page4.tif source=AASGAARD_to_ABEO_5-7-07_Assign_app_5-7-07#page5.tif source=AASGAARD_to_ABEO_5-7-07_Assign_app_5-7-07#page6.tif source=AASGAARD_to_ABEO_5-7-07_Assign_app_5-7-07#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of the _____ day of March 2007, by A. L. "PEPPER" AASGAARD, of 3623 Armbrust Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68124 ("Inventor") and ASAR GROUP, INC., a Nebraska corporation, ASAR TOOL, INC., a Nebraska corporation and ASAR ELECTRONICS, INC., a Nebraska corporation (collectively, "Prior Assignees") (Inventor and Prior Assignees are collectively referred to herein as "Assignor") to ABEO, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office located at 11717 Burt Street, Suite 208, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Inventor obtained letters patent of the United States of America for certain new and useful improvements concerning a riveting technology, mobile telephone relaying device and electronic safety blanket, which letters patent are more particularly described on <u>Exhibit "A"</u> which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, Inventor has also invented certain new and useful improvements concerning a riveting technology, mobile telephone relaying device and electronic safety blanket, for which Inventor has made applications for letters patent are more particularly described on Exhibit "A" which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, Inventor has previously assigned all or part of Inventor's right, title and interest in and to the letters patent and application for letters patent described on Exhibit "A" to Prior Assignees under separate assignments, one dated January 25, 2006 and one dated February 14, 2006 (collectively, "Prior Assignments")

WHEREAS, Inventor and Prior Assignees are now the sole and exclusive owners of the letters patent and applications, and of all rights in same; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the letters parent and the applications for letters patent, unconditionally and without reservation to either Inventor or Prior Assignees.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the various transactions set forth in that certain Letter of Intent dated January 25, 2007 to which Assignor is a party ("Letter of Intent") which transactions are being consummated contemporaneous with the execution and delivery of this Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE I ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the consummation of the transactions set forth in the Letter of Intent, and other valuable consideration, Assignor assigns to Assignee the inventions, the letters patent and the applications for letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of the same, both in the United States of America and internationally (except with respect to App. 11/261,934 which is U.S. only), to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the letters patent are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor of Prior Assignees if this Agreement had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0312 letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use, and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ARTICLE II AUTHORIZATION AND REQUEST

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on the inventions or resulting from the applications, or any division or divisions of the same, to Assignee as assignee of the interest assigned by this Agreement.

ARTICLE III COOPERATION

Inventor and Prior Assignees agree that they will at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions or any letters patent that are or may be granted for the same. Inventor further agrees that he will at any time on request communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the inventions and letters parent or the history of the same and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

ARTICLE IV ASSIGNOR'S WARRANTY

Inventor and Prior Assignees represent, warrant and covenant unto Assignee that they have full right to convey the interest assigned by this Agreement, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement that is in conflict with this Assignment. To the extent that any provision of the Prior Assignments are inconsistent with or in conflict with the terms of this Agreement, Inventor and Prior Assignees warrant unto Assignee that the terms of this Agreement shall control.

ARTICLE V ADDITIONAL ASSIGNOR

James P. Eggers hereby enters into this Agreement, as an additional Assignor, subject to all of the terms and provisions of this Agreement, with respect to that certain application for letters patent identified on Exhibit "A" for which he is listed as an additional inventor.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date and year first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASAR GROUP, INC., a Nebraska corporation,

By: Charles A. Mueller, President

ASAR TOOL, INC., a Nebraska corporation,

By: Charles A. Mueller, President

ASAR ELECTRONICS, INC., a Nebraska corporation,

La borarion

Charles A. Mueller, President

A.L. Pepper Aasgaard

James P. Eggers

ASSIGNEE:

ABEO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company,

3

STATE OF NEBRASKA)) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)
Before me a notary public qualified for said county, personally came Charles A. Mueller, as President of ASAR Group, Inc., known to me to be the identical person who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be such person's voluntary act and deed on behalf of said corporation.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this <u>Q</u> day of March 2007. NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEBRASKA)) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska SARA B. CHRISTIANSON My Comm. Exp. Feb. 5, 2010
Before me a notary public qualified for said county, personally came Charles A. Mueller, as President of ASAR Tool, Inc known to me to be the identical person who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be such person's voluntary act and deed on behalf of said corporation.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of March 2007. NOTARY PUBLIC
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

Before me a notary public qualified for said county, personally came Charles A. Mueller, as President of ASAR Electronics, Inc known to me to be the identical person who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be such person's voluntary act and deed on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this ____ day of March 2007.

) ss.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

NOTARY PUBLIC

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska SARA B. CHRISTIANSON My Comm. Exp. Feb. 5, 2010

SARA B. CHRISTIANSON

My Comm. Exp. Feb. 5, 2010

STATE OF NEBRASKA)) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)
Account known to me to be	ublic qualified for said county, personally came A.L. "Pepper" the identical person who signed the foregoing instrument and ereof to be such person's voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and n	day of March 2007. NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) SS. My Comm. Exp. Feb. 5, 2010
known to me to be the identic	ablic qualified for said county, personally came James P. Eggers, al person who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged in person's voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and	notarial seal this day of March 2007. NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska SARA B. CHRISTIANSON My Comm. Exp. Feb. 5, 2010) SS.
Manager of Aben IIC kno	blic qualified for said county, personally came James P. Eggers, as own to me to be the identical person who signed the foregoing the execution thereof to be such person's voluntary act and deed on company.
Witness my hand and	notarial seal this day of March 2007.

LDM #398485

A GENERAL NOTARY - State of 1071
SARIA B. CHRISTIA.
My Comm. Exp. Feb. 5.

NOTARY PUBLIC

EXHIBIT "A" (PAGE 1 OF 2)

Case Tracking System
All Cases Summary with Inventors Report

Care I contrary	Date: February 9, 2007							
2			Princip		Status, Filing Date,	Pat/Reg No.		
Number	Type	Connect	Case No.	Inventor Names	App. Serial #	Issue Reg. Date	Title	3
ASA0111EP-EP Foreign O Paten	Pareign Parení	EPO	ASAOILI	ASAOIII ABBUMA L. Papel	Pending Filod: 11/4/2003 App #: 02705785.0		Self Polishing and Tapping Rivel Assembly	-
ASA0121 (US Pateri	ಜ		Ausgawil, A. L. Pepper	hsaed Filed: 1/14/2002 App #: 10/050,064	Issued: 9/28/2004 Pat. #: 6.796,759 Explice: 1/14/2022	Scif-Polishing and Tapping River Assembly Dute: 09/12/02.	м
A\$A0122	US Parent	sn sn	ASADI2E	Angharil, A. L. Pipper	Pending Filed: 9/13/2004 App R. 10/939,987		Self-Polishing and Topping River Assembly	m
ASA0123	US Patent	S		Assyment, A. L. Papper Eggers, Assess P.	Pending Pheti: 3/16/2006 App #: 60/782,926		Soft-Polishing and Tapping River Amentaly	+
ASA0124	US Patent	U\$		Assgrand, A. S. Papper	Pending Filed: 4/25/2006 Ago #: 60/794,888		Solf-Polisting and Tapping River Assembly	40
ASA0221TW-T	Poreign Patent	Talwan	ASA0221	Angast. A. L. Paper	Issued Filed: 10/24/2003 App 4: 921/29654	leaned: 7/11/2006 Pat. #: 1256296 Expiret: 10/23/2023	Mabija Telephoce Relaying Device	•
A&A0222	US Patent	SN	ASA0221	Antgrand, A. L. Physper	Prading Filed: 10/2A/2003 App #: 10/692,942		Mobile Telephone Relaying Decice	7
A\$A0233	US Patent	3	ASA0231	Assignment, A. E. Poppor	Postding Filbel: 10/28/2005 App #: 11/261.934		Energency Signaling Device	05
ASA0241EP_E PO	Foreign Pasent	O _d a	ASA0241	ASAO241 Ampared A. L. Papper	Pending Filed: 6/20/2005 App #: 03/83/10.1		Automated Rivet Setting Device for Self-Tapping Rivets	•
ASAR241TW-T AIWAN	Forcign Patent	Taiwaa	A\$A0241	ASA0241 August A.L.Paper	Pending Filed: 11/21/2003 App #: 92132800		Rives Secting Device for Setting Self-Tapping Rivers	2

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0317 EXHIBIT "A" (PAGE 2 OF 2)

Case Tracking System
All Cases Summary with Inventors Report

Date: February 9, 2007	y 9, 2007				Status,			
Case	Case	Country	Priority Case No.	Inventor Names	Filing Date,	PauReg No., IssueReg Date	Title	3
ASA0242	(IS Patent	25	ASA(D4)	August, A. L. Pepper	Issued Filed: 11/21/2003 Aug #: 10/719.748	Issued: 6/14/2005 Pat. #; 6,904.831 Expires: 11/21/2023	Rivet Setting Device for Setting Self-Tupping Rivets	=
ASA0243	US Palent	SS	ASA0241	ASA0241 AMENIA, A. L. Pepper	Pending Filed: 6/13/2005 App #: 11/151,684		Rives Setting Device for Setting Self-Tupping Rivets	2
ASA0244	US Patent	SIZ	A5.A9612	Angasa, A. L. Peppet	Pending Fibal: \$115/2006 App #: 60/300,528		Rivet Setting Device for Setting Self-Tapping Rivets	= :
ASAGBLTW.T Foreign Afwan	Foreign Patent	Taiwas	ASA0311	Aagaerd, A. L. Peppor	Pending Filed: \$55/2004 App 8: 93112625		Rívet Assembly	₹
A\$A0313	US Patent	SA	ASA0311	August. A. L. Popper	Pending Files: 3/23/2006 App 4: 11/387.574		Blind-Setting Coring Rivet Assembly	<u>~</u>
ASA0631	US Patent	ಬ		Asspaced, A. L. Pupper	Pending Frees: 7/17/2006 App #: 60/831,366		Motor Having a Hollow Drive Shaff	2
ASA9613	US Patent	sn	ASA9611	Angaint, A. L. Pepper	Issued Filed: 7/12/1996 App #: 08/679.540	Issued: 4/21/1998 Par. 8: 5,741,099 Expires: 5/17/2016	Soff Topping Billed Souting River Assembly	2
A\$A9614	US Patent	Sn	A\$A9611 +	Asquard, A. L. Pepper	lssued Pileak 7/12/1996 App 4: 08678.197	Issued: 6/9/1956 Per, #: 5,762,456 Expires: 5/17/2016	Seif Tapping Blind Scuing Bolt Rivet Assembly	
A\$A9711	US Parent	3		August A. L. Peper	issued Filed: 10/27/1997 App #: 08/958,543	lssued; 6/20/1999 Par. #: 5,915,901 Expires: 10/27/2017	Blind Sotting Rivet Assembly	2

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 05/07/2007